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Ocean County Library Hosts Author  

and Healing Medium Anysia Marcell Kiel 
 

TOMS RIVER – Published author and Ocean County resident Anysia Marcell Kiel will be 

visiting 14 branches of the Ocean County Library to promote her new book, “Discovering the 

Healer Within.” 

 

While many people are likely familiar with psychic mediums who do readings, few know about 

healing mediums who teach you how to clear illnesses and ailments in a noninvasive, peaceful 

way. Ms. Kiel guides you on a journey to awaken powerful healing abilities within yourself 

though her remarkable life stories and client sessions.  

 

Her book discussion will be followed with a question and answer session. Copies of her new 

book will be available for purchase and signing. 

 

Ms. Kiel will appear on the following dates and branches: 

 

 Toms River Branch, 101 Washington St.; 7 pm Thursday, Aug. 17, 732-349-6200 

 Manchester Branch, 21 Colonial Drive, 7 pm Thursday, Aug. 31, 732-657-7600 

 Brick Branch, 301 Chambers Rd., 2 pm Thursday, Sept. 9, 732-477-4513 

 Island Heights, 121 Central Ave. 6:30 pm Monday, Sept. 18, 732-270-6266 

 Berkeley Branch, 30 Station Rd., 6:30 pm Wednesday, Sept. 20, 732-269-2144 

 Point Pleasant Beach Branch, 710 McLean Ave. 11 a.m. Saturday, Sept. 30, 732-892-4575 

 Long Beach Island, 217 S. Central Ave. 7 pm Wednesday, Oct. 4, 609-494-2480 

 Upper Shores Branch, 112 Jersey City Ave, Lavallette, 2 pm Saturday, Oct. 7, 732-793-

3996 

 Barnegat Branch, 112 Burr St.; 6 pm Thursday, Oct. 12, 609-698-3331 

 Lacey Branch, 10 East Lacey Rd., 2 pm Saturday, Oct. 14, 609-693-8566 
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 Plumsted Branch, 119, Evergreen Rd. 6:30 pmWednesday, Oct. 18, 609-758-7888 

 Jackson Branch, 2 Jackson Drive, 2 pmSaturday Oct. 21, 732-928-4400 

 Waretown Branch, 112 Main St. 6:30 pm Monday, Nov. 6, 609-693-5133 

 Point Pleasant Borough Branch, 834 Beaver Dam Rd. 6 pm Thursday, Nov. 16., 732-295-

1555 

 

These programs are free but registration is required. To register, call the branch or visit 

theoceancountylibrary.org/events 

 

 

  

 
 
  
 

 

 
 


